IX Opening of Technical Bid 
date & time  (BID-I & BID-II) 

24.03.2026 at 15.30 Hrs 

X Period of Completion of 
work 

15 (Fifteen) Months from the date of commencement. 

XI Tender Cost/Tender 
Processing Fees 

Tender Fee of Rs 5,000/- +@ 18% GST i.e. Rs.900.00 = Rs. 
5,900.00 (Rupees five thousand nine hundred only) (non-
refundable) in the form of Demand Draft/Pay order/ Banker’s 
Cheque/RTGS/NEFT/ Money receipt in our Cash Counter in 
favour of “Life Insurance Corporation of India” payable at 
“Kolkata”. 

XII Earnest Money Deposit Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 8,40,100/- (Rupees Eight Lac Forty 

Thousand One Hundred only) in the form of Demand Draft/Pay 
Order/Banker’s Cheque/RTGS/NEFT in favour of “Life Insurance 
Corporation of India” payable at “Kolkata”. 

OR 
50% amount i.e. Rs. 4,20,050/- (Rupees Four  Lac Twenty 
Thousand Fifty only)  in the form of Bank Guarantee (as per 
enclosed proforma) of any Nationalised/Scheduled Bank & 
another 50% i.e. . Rs. 4,20,050/- (Rupees Four  Lac Twenty 
Thousand Fifty only)  in the form of Demand Draft/Pay 
Order/Banker’s Cheque/RTGS/NEFT drawn in favour of “Life 
Insurance Corporation of India” payable at “Kolkata”. The Bank 
guarantee shall be from any Nationalised /Scheduled Bank 
preferably at Kolkata or where a Branch/Division of LIC of India 
exists. 

OR 
Total amount i.e. Rs. 8,40,100/- (Rupees Eight Lac Forty 
Thousand One Hundred only) in the form of Bank Guarantee (as 
per enclosed proforma) of any Nationalised/Scheduled Bank. 
The Bank guarantee shall be from any Nationalised /Scheduled 
Bank preferably at Kolkata or where a Branch/Division of LIC of 
India exists 

OR 
Tender Processing Fee of Rs 5,000/- +@ 18% GST i.e. Rs.900.00 
= Rs. 5,900.00 (Rupees five thousand nine hundred only) (non-
refundable) and Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 8,40,100/- (Rupees 
Eight Lac Forty Thousand One Hundred only) payment through 
NEFT mode directly to LIC Account. 

FOR ONLINE NEFT/RTGS FOR BANK GUARANTEE SUBMISSION 

Name of Bank: IDBI BANK LIMITED Name of Bank: : IDBI BANK LIMITED 

Branch  : Esplanade Branch Branch  : Esplanade Branch 

Account No.